



<http://www.biodiversitylibrary.org/>

Transactions of the Entomological Society of London.

London, The Society.

<http://www.biodiversitylibrary.org/bibliography/11516>

1883: <http://www.biodiversitylibrary.org/item/55130>

Page(s): Text

Contributed by: Smithsonian Libraries

Sponsored by: Smithsonian

Generated 15 August 2013 6:10 AM
<http://www.biodiversitylibrary.org/pdf4/019249000055130>

This page intentionally left blank.

XVII.	Further notice concerning the fig-insects of Ceylon. By J. O. WESTWOOD, M.A., F.L.S., &c.	375
XVIII.	On the <i>Cynips Caricæ</i> of Hasselquist and other fig-insects allied thereto; with description of a new species from Australia. By Sir SIDNEY SAUNDERS, C.M.G.	383
XIX.	Revision of the genera and species of <i>Malacoderm Coleoptera</i> of the Japanese fauna. By Rev. H. S. GORHAM, F.Z.S.	393
XX.	First Report on the <i>Rhynchota</i> collected in Japan by Mr. George Lewis. By W. L. DISTANT.	413
XXI.	<i>Ægognathus Waterhousei</i> , a new genus and species of <i>Dorcidæ</i> from Peru. By Dr. FRANZ LEUTHNER.	445
XXII.	Description of a new species of <i>Eurytrachelus</i> (Coleoptera, <i>Dorcidæ</i>). By CHAS. O. WATERHOUSE.	447

Proceedings for 1883	i
Index	lvii
Bye Laws	i

EXPLANATION OF THE PLATES.

Plates I.—III.	See pages 26, 27	Plate XV.	See page 345
Plates IV.—X.	„ 45—47	Plate XVI.	„ 381
Plate XI.	See page 90	Plate XVII.	„ 411
Plate XII.	See pages 210—213	Plate XVIII.	„ 392
Plate XIII.	See page 290	Plates XIX., XX.	„ 443
Plate XIV.	„ 342	Plate XXI.	„ 448

ERRATA.

Page 9, line 7, “tarsis” omitted before “5-articulatis.”

[Pages 30, 34, and 35. The notes and descriptions of *Sycoscapter* are applicable only to the male sex, incomplete specimens of which were mistaken for females; hence the observation relative to Dr. P. Mayer's *Ichneumon ficarius*, female, is incorrect, as stated in my subsequent paper, p. 376. To avoid further confusion it will be advisable to separate the species with *Idarnella*-like females (*C. caricæ*, *ficarius*, *4-setosa*, and *aterrima*), but with subapterous males, under a different generic name, for which that of *Idarnodes* may be used.—J. O. W.]

Page 11, last line, and p. 20, l. 3 and l. 9, for “*Prionastomata*” read “*Prionostomata*,” and for “*Aploastomata*” read “*Haplostomata*.”

Page 330, line 13, for “2nd” read “1st.”

Page 376, line 20, for “joints” read “points.”

Page xvii, line 24, for “forms” read “forces.”
